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Stlltement-ll

Annexure Referred to In reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3847 to be Answered on 13.07.1998 Regarding Power Generation.

Gener..tlon Capacity added during the last 3 years.

(in MW)

SI. No. State 1995-96 1996-97 1997-98

1. Himachal Pradesh 15 10.5

2. Jammu & Kashmir 3.70 480

3. Delhi 68

4. Rajasthan 35.5

5. Punjab 210

6. Uttar Pradesh 210

7. Gujarat 390 1042

8. Maharashtra 40 5 508

9. Tamil Nadu 330 8

10. Andhra Pradesh 502.4 500.8

11. Kerala 60 200

12. Karnataka 56

13. Bihar 213.3 215 5

14. Orissa 710

15. West Bengal 235 210 490

16. Assam 67 133.5 76.5

17. Tripura 16 8 71

18. Arunachal Pradesh 6

Total 2123.50 1624.4 3283.3

Recoll8lltutlon of ICHR

3848. SHRI GIJRUDAS KAMAT:

SHRI RAMKRISHNA BABA PATIL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEi.-
OPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Council of Historical Research has been reconstituted;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether nonnslguldellnes laid down for reconstitution of the Council have not been followed~ and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOP-
MENT AND MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI): (a) to (d) Yes, Sir. On expiry of the tenure of three years of the previous COuncil, the ICHR has been reconstituted on June 01, 1998, under Rule ~ of the Rules of ICHR in accordance with the past practk:e.

Details of the reconstituted Council are given In the attached statement.

Shltement

Regarding reconstitution of ICHR asked by SM Gurudas Kamat and SM Ramkrlshna Saba Pat/l

Details of the Council of ICHR reconstituted on June 01,
1998:

1. Prof. S. Settar, Chairman with effect from 2nd Sept.,
1996.

2. Prof. Amitabh Mukherjee, Director, Instltue of Historical Studies, Calcutta.

3. Prof. Chandrasekhar, Former Professor and Head of Department of History, Bangalore University, Bangaiore-560056.

4. Prof. Dharmpai, 17, South Mada Street, Triplicane,
Chennai-600 005.

5. Prof. M.G.S. Narayanan, Former Professor and
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Head of Department of History, University of Calicut,
Kozhlkode-673635 Kerala.

6. Prof. B.B. Lal, Former Director-General, Archaeological Survey of India, New Delhi-110 001.

7. Prof. K.S. Lal, Former Professor and Head of Department of History, Unvieslty of Hyderabad,
Hyderabad-500 046.

8. Prof. B.P. Sinha, Former Professor and Head of Department of AIHC & Archaeology, Patna Univer-
slty. Patna.

9. Prof. A.A. Khan, Professor of History, Himachal Universlt/, Shlmla.

10. Prof. B.A. Grover, Former Professor and Head of Department of History, Jamia Millia Islamia Univer-
slty, New Delhi.

11. Prof. Satlsh Mittal, Former Professor and Head of Department of History, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra, Haryana.

12. Prof. (Mrs.) Mani Kamerkar, Former Principal and Head of History, SNDT University, Mumbal.

13. Dr. M. K. Murthy, Department of Regional Studies, University of Hyderabad, Hyderabad-500 046.

14. Prof. S.S. Hans, Former Professor and Head of Department History, Guru Nanak Dev University,
Amritsar, Punjab.

15. Prof. Hari Om, Professor and Head of Department of History, Jammu University, Jammu.

16. Prof. H.K. Barpujari, Professor Emeritus of History in Guwahati University, Guwahati, Assam.

17. Prof. Prltpal Bhatia, Delhi University, Delhi.

18. Prof. D.N. Tripathi, 20, HIRAPURI, University Campus, Gorakhpur-273009, Uttar Pradesh.

19. Prof. B.A. Kamble, Professor and Head of Department of History, Shlvaji University, Kolhapur,
Maharashtra.

20. Representative of the University Grants Commission.

21 . Director-General, Archaeological Survey of India,
New Delhl-110 001.

22. Director-General, National Archives of India, New
Delhi-110 001.

23. Four persons to represent Govemment of India.

(i) Secretary, Deptt. of Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development of hlslher nominee not balow the level of Joint Secretary.

(iI) Secretary, Deptt. of Culture, Ministry of Human Resource Development or hislher nominee not below the level of Joint Secretary.

(iii) Financial Adviser, Ministry of Human Resource
Development.

(iv) Director, Anthropological Survey of India, Indian museum, 27, Jawaharlal Nehru Road,
Calcutta.

24. Prof. T.K. Venkatasubramanian, Member-Secretary, Indian Council of Historical Research, 35, Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi-110 001 with effect from 19th
January, 1998.

Film on Dr. Ambedkar

[Translation]

3849. SHRI RAMDAS ATHAWALE: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Film Development Corporation propose to make a film on Dr. Bhimarao Ambedkar;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be finalised and the likely expenditure to be incurred thereon?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCAST-
ING AND MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRIMATI
SUSHMA SWARAJ): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The National Film Development Corporation is producing a feature film on Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar on behalf of the Ministry of Welfare, Government of India and the Government of Maharashtra.

The film is being directed by Dr. Jabbar Patel and Shri Mammotty, the aminent actor of Malayalam cinema, is playing the lead role. .

(c) The shooting of the film has been completed and the post production work is currently in progress. The film is expected to be completed by the end of August, 1998 after which it will be submitted for certification. The total expenditure on the film is expected to be approximately Rs. 9.50 crores.

Relea .. of Postage Stamp

{English]

3850. SHRI TATHAGATA SATPATHY: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Govemment have received representation for the release of a postage stamp on late Biju Patnaik;
and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government to fulfil the demand?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COM-
MUNICATIONS (SHRI KABINDRA PURKAYASTHA): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The proposal for release of a commemorative

